

UTSA ADVANCED ROBOTICS

Equipment Rental

As an active member of Advanced Robotics (AR), I am allowed to check out AR Equipment with approval of an AR Officer and under the following terms:

- The rental period for my AR Equipment begins on the day I get the Equipment checked out from an AR Officer to two weeks from that date. I understand it is my responsibility to pick up the Equipment, initiating my checkout period, and to return it to an AR Officer the day that it terminates.
- I agree to return the Equipment to AR in the same condition I received it in. Though there is no charge for the rental of the Equipment, in the event the Equipment is damaged, destroyed, lost, or is no longer usable during my rental period, I agree to replace the Equipment at my own expense.
- I agree to only use the Equipment in a safe and lawful manner and to be held accountable for its use while it is checked out to me.

Release of Liability: I hereby agree to indemnify and release Advanced Robotics of all liabilities brought forth with use of the Equipment while it is checked out to me. These liabilities include, but are not limited to, personal injuries, property damage, and/or property loss. AR is not responsible for how the Equipment is used under my possession and does not condone the use of it in any unsafe or unlawful manner. I agree to notify an AR Officer as promptly as possible upon the use of the Equipment in such ways. I understand that failure to abide by these rules may result in suspension from Rental of Equipment and/or termination of AR Membership.

Acknowledgment and Understanding: I have read this agreement in full for renting AR Equipment and fully understand its terms. I acknowledge that I am signing this agreement freely and voluntarily.

Member Name:	 	
Member Signature:	 	
Date:		